said institution was authorized to be raised in the same manner and applied in the 
same way as is required by section 647 of the Laws of 1866. 

Considering the provisions of said act, and the number of children now in the 
institution, there will be required for the year 1902 the sum of two hundred and 
seventy-five thousand dollars ($275,000). 

President's Office- 
Secretary 	  $3,500 00 $3,500 00 $2,500 00 $2,500 00 $3,500  co 
Stenographer 	  f.500 00 1,500 00 1,500 00 ........ 1,500 00 
Clerk 	  2,400 00 1,200 00 2,000 00 2,000 00 2,400 00 

Bureau of Buildings- 
Superintendent of Buildings 	  5,000 00 5,000 00 2,500 00 3,000 00 5,000 00

[...]

Twenty-onc hundred children (2,zoo) 	  

Two hundred and thirty-one thousand dollars. 

For the Borough of Brooklyn. 

$231.000 00 

Three hundred and thirty children (33o) 	  36,30o 00 
Thirty-six thousand three hundred dollars. 

For the Borough of Queens. 
Fifty children 	(5o) 	  5.500 00  

Five thousand five hundred dollars. 

For the Borough of Richmond. 
Twenty children (2o) 	  2,200 00 

I wo thousand two hundred dollars. 

Total     $275,000.00 

man of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment and the Board of Aldermen of 
New York. 

Respectfully yours, 	H.

[...]

Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he hereby is authorized, requested ani 
empowered to pay the bills of the New York and New Jersey Telephone Company 
for telephone service in the office of the Deputy City Clerk, in the Borough of 
Queens, amounting to one hundred and eighteen dollars and twenty cents ($118.20), 
viz.: Ninety-nine dollars and fifty cents (99.5o) for services in the year 19oo, and 
eighteen dollars and seventy cents ($18.70) for service in the year 19o1, and charge 
the same to the appropriations for the respective years, entitled "City Contin-

[...]

also, to provide proper plants for disinfecting purposes and the employment of 
the necessary help ; therefore be it 

Resolved, That this Board, pursuant to the authority conferred by the provisions 
of chapter 535 of the Laws of 1893. hereby certifies to the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment that the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) should be appro-
priated for the year 1902, for the purpose of defraying the necessary expenses required 
to be incurred by the Board of Health for the preservation of the public health, in 
providing means for disinfection and fumigation, as follows: